

ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9449/2010

M/S ADANI WILMAR LTD. GENERAL MANAGER JATIN JALUNDHWALA
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS Respondent(s)

Date : 03-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwini Chandrasekaran, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG